



Mold's Virtual Santa Dash Terms and Conditions

Registration

Participants must submit an official registration form for all those participating in Mold's virtual Santa Dash, including those under 12 years of age who are taking part.

All ages are welcome to take part in the Mold Santa Dash, under 16s must be accompanied by an adult.

Participants over 12 years of age are required to pay a minimum donation of £5 per person and in return will receive a Santa Suit which is adult / one size only.

Children under 12 years can entry free of charge, however you may wish to purchase an adult suit for them to wear the Santa jacket, hat and beard only for a minimum donation of £5 per suit.

All participants will receive a medal, race number and certificate.

Collection / Delivery of Santa suits and medals.

Participants can collect their suits from Mold Town Hall, Earl Road, Mold CH7 1AB on Wednesday's and Saturday's between 10am – 2pm. Alternatively entrants living in Mold or within 2 mile radius can request delivery, which can be arranged non contact.

Safety

COVID-19: Participants must ensure they are following current Welsh Government guidelines and practice safe social distancing measures. https://gov.wales/coronavirus

Participants taking part in Mold Town Council virtual events do so entirely at their own risk and are 100% responsible for selecting a safe route to walk or run.

The Virtual Mold Santa Dash involves a level of sustained physical activity. Participants make the decision to take part and must be satisfied that this activity is suitable for them as individuals. Mold Town Council cannot be held accountable for aggravation to illness or injury sustained due to participation in this activity.

We strongly advise that all participants wear appropriate footwear and clothing to ensure their safe and enjoyable participation.

If you are taking part on your own please inform your next of kin, don't forget to carry a fully charged mobile phone

On completion of Santa Dash

After completing your virtual race please submit a photo or video of yourself / group taking part for use on Mold Town Council and other Mold social media pages. Images / video may also be used within local press, town website and / or used to promote future events / Mold Town.

If photographs include children under 16 years, please ensure you confirm parental permission for the photographs to be used as Mold Town Council see fit to promote the event and / or Mold Town

Council and / or Mold Town, example of how photographs may be used: on social media, within local press, on town website, to promote future events.

Send your photographs / video to either Mold Town Council facebook page or via email to events@moldtowncouncil.org.uk

Mold Town Council reserves the right to update its terms and conditions in relation to the Santa Dash at any time prior to the event.

Data Protect Notice for Mold's Virtual Santa Dash

Mold Town Council is the Data Controller under the new data protection law and will use the information you provide on this form to manage Mold's Virtual Santa Dash.

The legal basis for processing this data is your consent to do so. You can withdraw your consent at any time by notifying us. Our contact details to do so, or for any other queries, are Mold Town Council, 1st Floor, Town Hall, Earl Road, Mold, Flintshire CH7 1AB. We will keep your data for one year following the Mold's Virtual Santa Dash unless you confirm you wish to be contacted regarding future Mold events, including Santa Dash. Your information will not be shared with any other organisation or persons.

Please confirm your consent below. You can grant consent to any or all of the purposes listed. You can withdraw or change your consent at any time by contacting the Council Office.

☐ We may contact you to keep you informed about what is going on in Mold Town Council's area including news, events, meetings and activities. These communications may also sometimes appear on our website, or in printed or electronic form including social media.

Individuals have a number of rights under data protection law, including the right to request their information. You also have a right to make a complaint about our handling of your personal data to the Information Commissioner's Office https://ico.org.uk/

Information you provide will only be used for the stated purpose. Further information about the processing of your data can be found on our website at http://www.moldtowncouncil.org.uk/Mold-land/Default.aspx

You can contact the Town Council's Data Protection Officer Paul Russell by post at 2 Church Road, Knighton, Powys LD7 1EB, by email at paul@micrshadevsm.co.uk, or by telephone on 07772 657446.